581-UT

Γ

11-12-1998

FORH PTO-1595

RECEIVED Publishing Division REC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OCT 2 8 1998 _ Tab settings ♦ ♦ ♦

100875571

Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
T. Hallo of controlling party (1997)	Name: Eu Tai Umbrella Works, Ltd.
Chung-Kuang Lin and Jung-Jen Chang	,
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Acdress: No. 16, Chen Tai Road,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Sec. 3, Wu Ku Hsiang, Taipei Hsien, Taiwa
☐ Other	City: Taipei Hsien State Taiwa 21P: 248
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No. 09/040,374	
Filed: 03/16/1998	
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🗔 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Fu Tai Umbrella Works, Ltd.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$
Internal Accress:	
	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 55-846, Taipei 104	
Street Address: P. 0. Box 55-846, Taipei 104	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P. O. Box 55-846, Taipei 104 Taiwan	8. Deposit account number:
***	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Taiwan City: Taipei State: Taiwa@IP: 104	
Taiwan City:TaipeiState: _Taiwa@IP:104	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
Taiwan City:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE
Taiwan City: Taipei State: Taiwa@IP: 104 2/1998 DHGUYEN 00000006 09040374 C:581 40.00 BP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the process of the company of the compan	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account this space) THIS SPACE THIS SPACE THIS SPACE
Taiwan City: Taipei State: Taiwa@IP: 104 E2/1998 DNGUYEN 00000006 09040374 C:581 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the statement and signature.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE

REEL: 9567 FRAME: 0974



ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, to wit:

Chung-Kuang Lin and Jung-Jen Chang both of: No. 16, Chen Tai Road, Sec. 3, Wu Ku Hsiang, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto,

Fu Tai Umbrella Works, Ltd., represented by: Tien-Fu Chen, of: No. 16, Chen Tai Road, Sec. 3, Wu Ku Hsiang, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan

(hereinafter designed "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

Umbrella Having Detachable Illuminative Grip Serial No. 09/040,374 Filed: 03/16/98

AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date indicated under my signature:

INVENTOR

INVENTOR

Name: Chung Kuang Lin

Name: Jung-Jen Chang

signed on: 10/28/1998

signed on: 10/28/1998

PATENT REEL: 9567 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 10/28/1998